RESOLUTION NO. 26- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A GRANT 
AWARD OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($250,000.00) FROM THE FLORIDA 
INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT (“FIND”) FOR DESIGN AND 
PERMITTING OF THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING HALL 
OF FAME PENINSULA PUBLIC DOCK AND PROMENADE 
PROJECT;  DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FIND PROJECT 
AGREEMENT  AND ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS